

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13560 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 11428 OF 2023

Madhukar Sadashiv KelkarPETITIONER
V/S

The Chief Executive OfficerRESPONDENT

Mr. Santosh Suryawanshi for Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/by Mr. Abhijit Patil for Respondent/SRA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 22/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)